
NYS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
STATE DISLOCATED WORKER SERVICES 

 

PROGRAM OPERATION 
ROLE CONTACT PHONE #/E-MAIL 

Statewide Rapid Response Coordinator Richard Grossi 
Bldg. 12, Room 425 
State Campus 
Albany, NY  12240 

(518) 457-9880 
(518) 485-2577 (Fax) 
Richard.Grossi@labor.ny.gov 

NYS WARN Coordinator Janet Faraone 
 

(518) 457-1518 
(518) 485-2577 (Fax) 
Janet.Faraone@labor.ny.gov 

NYS WPS1 WARN Unit Karla Thompson  (518) 485-7615 
Karla.Thompson@labor.ny.gov  

Statewide Trade Act Coordinator Aaron Heggen  (518) 457-2013 
(518) 485-2577 (Fax) 
Aaron.Heggen@labor.ny.gov 

Statewide Quality Assurance Specialist  Troy Turner  (518) 485-8073 
Troy.Turner@labor.ny.gov  

 
 REGIONAL RAPID RESPONSE COORDINATORS 

REGION ADDRESS COORDINATOR 
PHONE #/E-MAIL COVERED COUNTIES 

CAPITAL Building 12, Room 425 
State Campus 
Albany, NY  12240 

Jackie Huertas 
(518) 457-1505 
(518) 485-2577 (Fax) 
Jacqueline.Huertas@labor.ny.gov 

Albany/Rensselaer/Schenectady  
Columbia/Greene 
Saratoga/Warren/Washington 

CENTRAL 450 South Salina St 
Room 302 
Syracuse, NY  13202 

Karl Price 
(315) 479-3422 
(315) 479-3216 (Fax) 
Karl.Price@labor.ny.gov 

Cayuga/Cortland 
Syracuse/Onondaga 
Oswego 

FINGER LAKES 276 Waring Rd 
Rochester, NY  14609 

Regenna Darrah 
(585) 258-8819 
(585) 339-9457 (Fax) 
Regenna.Darrah@labor.ny.gov 

Ontario/Seneca/Wayne/Yates 
Monroe/Rochester 
Genesee/Livingston/Orleans/Wyoming 

LONG ISLAND 303 W. Old Country Rd 
Hicksville, NY  11801 

Frederick Danks 
(516) 934-8560 
(516) 433-3799 (Fax) 
Frederick.Danks@labor.ny.gov  

Nassau (Oyster Bay) 
Nassau (Hempstead) 
Suffolk 

MID HUDSON 3 Washington Center,  
The Maple Bldg, 4th 
Floor 
Newburgh, NY 12550 

Elias Flores  
(845) 568-5392 
(845) 568-5321 (Fax) 
Elias.Flores@labor,ny.gov 
 

Yonkers City, Rockland, Orange 
Ulster, Sullivan 
Westchester/Putnam 
Dutchess 

MOHAWK VALLEY 207 Genesee St 
Suite 203 
Utica, NY  13501 

Mike Clark 
(315) 793-2491 
(315) 793-2216 (Fax) 
Michael.Clark@labor.ny.gov 

Fulton/Montgomery/Schoharie 
Herkimer/Madison/Oneida 

NEW YORK CITY 9 Bond St 
4th Fl 
Brooklyn, NY  11201 

Stuart Goldberg 
(718) 613-3587 
(718) 613-3983 (Fax) 
Stuart.Goldberg@labor.ny.gov  

New York City    Bronx 
Kings (Brooklyn) 
New York (Manhattan) 
Queens    Richmond (Staten Island) 

NORTH COUNTRY 194 US Oval 
Plattsburgh, NY  12903 

Melissa Baretsky 
(518) 561-0430 ext. 3058 
(518) 561-9566 (Fax) 
Melissa.Baretsky@labor.ny.gov   

Clinton/Essex/Franklin/Hamilton 
Jefferson/Lewis 
St. Lawrence 

SOUTHERN TIER 2001Perimeter Road East 
Suite 3 
Endicott, NY 13760 

Vikki Kaufman 
(607) 741-4518 
(607) 741-4516 (Fax) 
Vikki.Kaufman@labor.ny.gov 

Broome/Tioga 
Chenango/Delaware/Otsego 
Chemung/Schuyler/Steuben 
Tompkins 

WESTERN 284 Main St 
Mezzanine Level 
Buffalo, NY  14202 

Michele Taylor 
(716) 851-2655 
(716) 851-2636 (Fax) 
Michele.Taylor@labor.ny.gov 

Niagara 
Buffalo/Erie/Cheektowaga/Tonawanda 
Allegany/Cattaraugus 
Chautauqua 
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